ACT 28

S.B. NO. 2004-80

A Bill for an Act Relating to Highway Safety.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. Chapter 286, Hawaii Revised Statutes is amended by adding a new section to be appropriately designated and to read:

"Sec. 286- Boat dealers; trailers without plates. Notwithstanding any other law to the contrary, a manufacturer of or dealer in boats having an established place of business in the State may move a boat trailer without license number plates upon the public highways during the initial continuous movement of the boat trailer and any boat being transported on the trailer from its point of entry into the State to a storage, display, or sales area selected by the manufacturer or dealer.

SECTION 2. New statutory material is underscored.*

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect upon its approval. (Approved April 22, 1980.)

^{*}The text has been edited pursuant to HRS \$23G-16.5, authorizing omission of the brackets, bracketed material, and underscoring.